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FIG. 1 HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER/PLUG, SPARK KL L#BfF/KIE#E (E04)
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REF. NO. /LA L] DESCRIPTION G QTVEE | R i ik
E04-1 112140-7040210-0000 [HEAD SUBASSEMBLY, CYLINDER rojgoBKa, uuauugp [l 1
E04-4 |12131-7140110-0000 |GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD npoxaamKa, rosaoBKll 5
E04-5 12410-2010210-H300 COVER_SUBASSEMBLY, CYLINDER HEAD K pPBIUTK a 1 1
E04-6 12004-7010110-0000 GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD COVER mpoKJgTagKa, ' 0JoBEK|l 5
E04-7 117004-7010110-0000 |TUBE, BREATIER TpyGoGa 1 1
E04-8 90001-0612-03 BOLT (M6X12) 6 0aT1T M6x12 4 1
£04-9 90204-7010210-0000  |STUD (M6 X 96) peabboBasn 5 1
E04-10 90203-7010110-0000 STUD (M8 X 34) pes3nboBasn 9 1
E04-11 90502-1014-00 PIN($ 10X 14) wrud T 2 1
E04-12 12003-7010110-0000 BOLT, CYLINDER HEAD 60maT 4 1
£04-13 PLUG, SPARK cBeYa 3axXMUTlaHUSH 1 10
FIG. 2 CRANKCASE ASSY. /GEAR ASSY, GOVERNOR (E17)
B2: hahmEAEE RERRBA  (E17)
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REF. NO PR DESCRIPTION QTYHCRE | EReH ks ik
E17-1 |11310-7140410-0000 |CRANKCASE ASSY. KapTep aBuUTrarTexqa|l 1
E17-2 |37060-7Z010110-0000 |SENSOR, ENGINE OIL WHJHUKATODpD 1 1
E17-3 |116400-72010210-0000 [GEAR ASSY, GOVERNOR peanyrTop B cb6ope, |l 1
E17-7 ]16061-7Z010110-0000 |ARM, GOVERNOR PH YakoK 1 1
E17-8 11007-2010110-0000 BOLT, DRAIN PLUG 60T, 3aragyIlEkKa 2 1
E17-9 90408-72010110-0000 WASHER wa it 6 a 2 1
E17-12 90547-0205-00 BEARING Mo JJIMUIHWEK 1 1
E17-13 90682-7010110-0000 SEAL, OIL CalbHMK 1 1




E17-16 90408-7010210-0000  [WASHER mwa b a 3 1

E17-17 90501-72010110-0000 PIN wrTud T 1 1

E17-18 90001-0614-01 BOLT (M6X14) 60onT M6x14 2 1

FIG. 3 COVER, CRANKCASE ASSY (EO1)
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REF. NO. YRR DESCRIPTION EA QTYHUE | ik &Ik
EOI-1 11411-2040210-0000 COVER, CRANKCASE ASSY. KpbHIWKa, KapTepB c ] 1
E01-2 90547-0205-00 BEARING TONWUITHUEK 1 1
E01-3 90682-2010110-0000  [SEAL, OIL CabHMEK 1 1
E01-4 GASKET, CRANKCASE npoxmnapgka, kKaprep|l 5
E01-5 90502-0812-00 PIN wrud T 2 1
E01-6 15010-2010110-Q500  [DIPSTICK SUBASSEMBLY, OIL Ma CUlAHON Uy 1 1
E01-8 90001-0832-01 BOLT (M8X32) 60T M§x32 6 1
FIG. 4 ROD, CRANKSHAFT CONNETING(E03)
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REF. NO. /LSRN DESCRIPTION EY7 QIR | AR ok B
£03-1 13300-7140110-0000  |CRANKSHAFT ASSY. KoneuBan B cGope [l 1

FIG. 5 RING SET, OIL/ROD, CRANKSHAFT CONNETING (E03)

E5: WG/ AEMAH  (E03)




REF. NO. /L] DESCRIPTION EA O TVHCE: | s Wi I
£03-2 13122-7010110-0000 CLIP, PISTON PIN 3 aX MM, I10pIUIeHDLbI|2 1
F03-3 13111-72140110-0000 PISTON mwTudhT 1 1
£03-4 [13121-7010110-0000 |PIN, PISTON 3 a K UM 1 1
E03-5 13010-7140110-0000 _ |ROD, CONNECTING I poBoOJ 1 1
E03-7 13201-7140110-0000  [RING, THE FIRST Konbuo | 1 1
F03-8 13202-72140110-0000 RING, THE SECOND KOJbIl O 2 1 1
£03-9 13210-7140110-0000  |RING SET, OIL burKcanumsa KoJdbia || 1
FIG. 6 TRAIN, VALVE/CAMSHAFT SUBASSEMBLY (E05)
B6: MAHAMAN/ LEeH  (E05)
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REF. NO. RS DESCRIPTION £ QTYHCE | e i ik
F05-1 14200-7040110-0000  [CAMSHAFT ASSY. pacnpencanreanuun naa || )
E05-3 12121-7010110-0000 VALVE, EXHAUST TpyG6a, Buxsonmman TpyGa [[ 1
F05-4 12111-7010110-0000  |VALVE, INTAKE TpyGa, Buyckmaa TpyGa || 1
E05-5 12112-7010110-0000 SEAT, VALVE SPRING rHes g0, npywuma TDYOH [] 1
E£05-6 12107-7010110-0000 _ [RETAINER, _EXHAUST VALVE i 1 |
o 12104-7010110-0000  [RATATOR, VALVE MexaHW3M NoBopoTa kKnanaHa |1 1
£05-8 12101-7010110-0000  |GUIDE, SEAL wampamanoman BTYaRa || 1
E05-9 14081-7040110-0000 TAPPET, VALVE mTudT 2 1
£05-10 14071-72010110-0000 LIFTER, VALVE TONTKAaTENDh KiAalaHa |9 1
E05-11 14090-7010110-0000 PLATE SUBASSEMBLY, LIFTER STOPPER nNJacTMWUH.a 1 1
£05-12 14313-7010110-0000 _ |BOLT, VALVE ADJUSTING 60T 2 1
PO 14311-2010110-0000  [ROCKER, VALVE KnanaHHeli puiuar 2 !
£05-14|  14314-7010110-0000  |NUT, VALVE ADJUSTING raiiKa 2 1
E05-15 14312-7010110-0000  [BOLT, VALVE ADJUSTING raika 9 1
£05-16 12103-7010110-0000 SPRING, VALVE I pyXMWHa 2 1

FIG. 7 STARTER, RECOIL (E08)




7. FaahdH (E08)

REF. NO. PrEHLRY DESCRIPTION O TVHE [ ik #IE
E08-11/90001-0612-03 BOLT 6OAT 3 .
£08-12]28200-2300110-H300 STARTER ASSY, RECOIL cTapTep B c6ope 1 1

FIG.8 SHROUD, CYLINDER BODY/SHIELD, LOWER (E14)
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REF. NO. YRR DESCRIPTION EAY1S QTYHUE | i HUE
E14-1 SHROUD K 0 XY X 1 1

R14-2 | 19304-Z010110-0000 |SHROUD. CYLINDER BODY Ko XY X | |

E14-3 SHIELD, LOWER uu T 1 1

E14-4 37050-7010210-0000 PROTECTOR, OIL 3 amuTHOE ycTpoditc|l 1

E14-5 90001-0612-03 BOLT 6onr 4 1

E14-6 90001-0610-01 BOLT [ 2 1

E14-7 90001-0616-01 BOLT 6o0nrT 1 1

E14-8 90740-7010110-0000  |COLLAR cCanbHUEK 1 1

E14-9 90001-0610-03 BOLT 6o0ar 1 1

FIG.9 CARBURETOR ASSY. (E11)

9. {ymaEHME4  (E11)




REF. NO. /LA L] DESCRIPTION 24 QO TVHE | R ik ik
Ell-1 16100-7140310-0000 CARBURETOR ASSY. KapGoparTop 1 1
E11-2 17001-7010110-0000 GASKET, AIR CLEANER I poKJajgka, Bo3juyum|l 5
E11-3 16001-7010110-0000 GASKET, CARBURETOR npoKTajgKka, Kapbionp|l 5
El1-4 16003-Z2010110-0000 PLATE, CARBURETOR INSULATOR mjgacTuUHa, TenJaous|l 1
E11-5 16002-2010110-0000 GASKET, CARBURETOR INSULATOR I poOKIJTajjgKa, TernJaoull 5
FIG. 10 CLEANER, AIR (F02)
Kl10. FEH (FO2)
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REF. NO. YRR DESCRIPTION Ei QTVHRE | AR ks ik
F02-9 90305-0600-33 NUT (M6) raiika MG 2 1
F02-10]17100-7010310-0000 |CLEANER, AIR Bo3aaywHH duUIbLTD|] 1
FIG. 11 MUFFLER ASSY. (F04)
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REF. NO. /LS DESCRIPTION EA S QTVHUE | R ik #ik
F04-1 18100-Y040110-0000 MUFFLER ASSY. I yWuTeab 1 1
F04-2 18130-Y020110-H300 COVER, MUFFLER OUTER K p bl IIK a 1 1
F04-3 18030-Y020110-H300 BRACKE, MUFFLER MUFFLER 1 1
F04-4 90001-0612-01 BOLT 6Gonr 1 1
F04-5 90001-0816-03 BOLT 60T 9 1
F04-6 90007-0612-A3 BOLT 60uarT 5 1
F04-10 90310-0800-33 NUT raika 2 1
F04-11]18001-72010110-0000 [GASKET, EXHAUST OUTLET mMpoEKIJamKa 1 1
FIG. 12 TANK ASSY, FUEL (F01)
E12: WA (Fol)
REF. N0/ LV E] [bESCRIPTION QTYHURE | R ks HiE
F01-1 16620-Y020110-Y100  |TANK, FUEL TONAMBHBI 6 ak 1 1
F01-2 STRAINER, FUEL G UMb TP, TONJIMWUBO 1 1
FO1-3 COVER, FUEL TANK KPHLIIK a, TOTMNJIMNWBHEI 1 1
F01-4 16601-Y020120-0000 SLEEVE, FUEL TANK RUBBER BTYIJKa 4 1
F01-5 90683-Y020110-0000  |BUSH bnanen 4 1
F01-6 90408-Y020110-0000 WASHER mwa ito6 a 4 1
FO1-7 90007-0625-A3 BOLT 6o0unT 4 1
F01-8 LEVELER ASSY, OIL BolpaBHMBAaTEAbL B C 1 1
FO1-11 16750-Y020110-0000  [COCK ASSY, FUEL kpauw B cGope, 1 1
FO1-12 90740-2010210-0000 COLLAR calbHMUEK 9 1
FO1-13 90686-2010610-0000  |TUBE, FUEL Tpy6a, TONJIMUBDO 1 1
FO1-14 90104-0512-53 SCREW BUHT 2 1

FIG. 13 FLYWHEEL/IMPELLER/STARTER PULLEY/IGNITION COIL (E15)

E13:

KB/ MR/ BB/ Rk (EL5)




[REF. NO. LUV DESCRIPTION 1 QTVHUE | R ks L
E15-1 13501-7010110-0000 |NUT, FLYWHEEL rafiKa, MaXoBHEK 1 1
E15-2 28002-7260110-0000 PULLEY, STARTER ponuk (mkus), crapil 1
E15-3 19352-7010210-0000 IMPELLER KDbJb4YaTEK.a 1 1
E15-4 13510-2010110-0000  |FLYWHEEL SUBASSEMBLY MaXO0OBHK B cGo0pe 1 1
E15-6 90001-0625-01 BOLT (M6 X 25) 60 t1 (M6x25) 2 1
E15-8 30400-7010210-0000  COTL, IGNITION KaTymKka 3axuramua |l 1
FIG. 14 CONTROL ASSY, THROTTLE (E13)
B14: ITERHYEME  (E13)
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L/l A ] DESCRIPTION EAS Q TV | fudss ks Sk
16070-7010110-0000  [SUPPORT SUBASSEMBLY, GOVERNOR Kpensemnmne, ymnpasi] 1
90305-0600-31 NUT raika 1 1
16072-2010110-0000  |BOLT, GOVERNOR SUPPORT 60T 1 1
SPRING, GOVERNOR NpyXHHa 1 1
E13-5 16062-7010210-0000  [ROD, GOVERNER HpoBOA 1 1
E13-6 16012-7010110-0000  |SPRING, THROTTLE VALVE RETURNING npyXuHa, Apoccelb|l 1
E13-7 16520-7040110-0000  [CONTROL ASSY, THROTTLE 6io0K ynpaBaemnusn B[] 1
E13-8 90001-0610-01 BOLT (M6 X 10) 6ont (M6x10) 2 1

FIG. 15 FRAME, ENGINE (F61)
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Rer. o | /LA [ DESCRIPTION QIYVHCE | GRH ok ik
51100-Y040130-QC00 FRAME ASSY, ENGINE pama B c6ope, 1
CUSHION, ENGINE FRAME M3arToOp, pamMa JBUT 2
r61-3 | 51011HY020120-0000 CUSHION, ENGINE FRAME RIGHT TOp, PaMa ABHUTIaTe | 2
T 1 90305-0800-33 NUT raiika 6
T T 51014-Y020210-0000 SEAT, ENGINE FRAME SHOCK ABSORPTION rHgesno, 2
roro 90001-0825-03 BOLT 6ot 2
51150-Y020120-QC00 CROSSPIECE SUBASSEMBLY omnmepeyvyHsil 2JeMeH 1
90007-0612-A3 BOLT 6o0maT 2
90305-0800-31 NUT raitKa 8
GASKET, FUEL TANK RUBBER DO K ajkKa, 1
F61-11 51016-Y020310-QC00 SUPPORT, ENGINE FRAME SHOCK ABSORPTION Kpemnnaenpmue 2
F61-12 90001-0816-03 BOLT 6ot 4
F61-13 90408-1000-E1 WASHER ma i 6 a 2
F61-14 90722-Y020110-0000 PLUG, END 3 a0l JyIUWKa 2
FIG. 16 PANEL ASSY, CONTROL (F62)
Bll6: EHIERELG  (F62)
REF. NO. L/LEuANE] DESCRIPTION EA QO TVHE | R ifiisa L
F62-1 35680-Y020120-Q200 SEAT, PANEL ruHes g0, MaHe b 1
F62-2 35610-Y040110-Y100 PANEL , CONTROL maHenanb, 610K 1
F62-3 35601-Y020120-Q200 CASE, PANEL REAR K 0 XYy X 1
F62-4 90007-0612-A3 BOLT (M6X12) 6onr MGxXI2 4
F62-5 90106-0410-51 SCREW (M4 X 10) BuHT MIix10 6
F62-6 90408-0400-E1 WASHER ($4.2X $9X0.8) mait6a 10
F62-7 90403-0400-01 WASHER (M4) mwa it 6a M4 10
F62-8 90305-0400-71 NUT (M4) raika M4 4
F62-12]135621-Y020110-0000 [BRIDGE, RECTIFICATION MOCTOB aA CXeMa 1 KBPC2510
F62-13135160-Y020110-0000 |SWITCH SUBASSEMBLY BLK/AKWYaTenb B c6o0 1 16A/250V_TF-#)JFKCD2 (4IIFEAT) (VDE) (UL)
F62-14137114-Y020110-0000 _[VOLTMETER Boabrpmerp 1 [Mu-45/ Co-300v) 2. 5%




F62-15|35645-Y040110-0000

BREAKER

npephHBaTeE.Jb

BSB1-30/12A/250V/ (i T i 7

1
F62-17135614-Y020110-0000 [SOCKET SUBASSEMBLY, POWER SUPPLY poB3eTHKa 2 1 1k0/16A /250V
F62-18131234-Y020110-0000 |PROTECTOR, OVERCURRENT ycTpoicTBO 1 1 88 F/10A/125/250V {1, 456
F62-19]135634-Y020110-0000 |TERMINAL, NEGATIVE ELECTRODE TepMHUHAaJN, OTDpPHUI AT 1 JX7-2(2) Q2
F62-20]135633-Y020110-0000 | TERMINAL, POSITIVE ELECTRODE T e pMUHAJIT, [10J0XKIT 1 1 JX7-2(2) Q1
FIG. 17 MOTOR (F63)
E17: mHAM  (F63)
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REF. NO YRR DESCRIPTION EA S QTYHURE | R ks L
F63-1 |31300-Y040120-0000 MOTOR ASSY JBUT aTelJb 1 1
F63-4 130021-Y020110-0000 [BRACKET, MOTOR cxoGa, MOTOD 1 1
F63-5 BOLT 6onrT 4 1
F63-6 | _90408-Y020210-0000 _[WASHER wanoa i |
F63-7 BOLT 60T 1 1
F63-8 30060-Y020120-0000 REGULATOR, VOLTAGE PerymnsTop Halpix]| 1 1
F63-9 90001-0512-01 BOLT 60T 2 1
[63-10131320-Y020120-0000 |BRUSH SUBASSEMBLY, CARBON YT OonbHbBEe IeTEKHU 1 1
F63-11 90001-0512-01 BOLT 60T | 1
[63-12130022-Y020110-Y100 |COVER, MOTOR TAIL KDHUEK a 1 1
F63-13 90001-0512-03 BOLT 50T 2 |
F63-14131303HY020110-0000 [BLOCK, TERMINAL 610K, TepMuUHaJ|] 1
F63-15]90005-051202-0000  |soLt 6ounr 1
[63-16190727-Y040110-0000 _|BAND peMensb 1 1
[63-17190001-0512-01 BOLT 60T 1 1
163-18|30023-Y020110-0000 _[STOPPER, MOTOR RIGHT COVER 3arpajguTenb, ] ]
[63-19190007-0612-A1 BOLT 6ounr 1 1
FIG. 18 FRAME, ENGINE (FOT7)
B18. FIHEEMM (FO7)
REF.N
.g‘n RS DESCRIPTION O TYHE s (s #IE
FO7-1{54102-Y020110-0000 |SEAT,HANDLE TUBE CONNECTING rHE3/,0, COEAVHUTENb PYUKU 2 1
F07-2190310-0800-33 NUT ravika 2 1
F07-3{90001-0840-03 BOLT 6ont 2 1




FO7-4{54110-Y020110-QC00 |TUBE HANDLE pyuka Tpy6Ku 2 1
F07-5{54101-Y020110-0000 _[54101-Y020110-0000 BTY/IKa 2 |1
FIG. 19 WHEEL ASSY, FRONT (F17)
B19. BifReEMG (F17)
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REF. N
o /b A ] DESCRIPTION Q TYHE [0k Ny &Ik

F17-1{44020-Y020110-QC00 _[SHAFT, FRONT WHEEL

BaJl, NepeaHee Koaneco

F17-3[51126-Y020110-QC00 [CLIP, WHEEL SHAFT FIXING LOWER

3aXuUm

1 1

N
F17-5[90001-0816-03 BOLT 6onT 4 1
F17-690305-0800-33 NUT raiika 4 1
F17-7144110-Y020110-0000 |WHEEL BODY,FRONT Koneco 2 1
F17-8(90408-2000-E1 WASHER waiiba 2 1
F17-9[90501-0436-01 PIN Wt 2 1




